
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Christmas concerts: (‘Carolfest’ in Parish church & any supporters for the choir 6.12.23) 

• P1/2 Nativity: Thursday 14th December @ 9.30am in Upper school hall,      

• P3/4 Christmas performance: Friday 15th December @ 9:30am in Upper school hall.   

• KS2 Church Carol Service – rehearsal on 15.12.23 @ 1pm. Service 18.12.23 @1:30pm  

 

• School returns on Monday 6th Nov (Remembrance and Diwali assemblies for pupils 10.11.23)   

• Monday 13th November: Cool for school photographer- all individual & sibling photos 

• Mon 13th Nov – Fri 17th Nov -Anti-bullying week & road safety week in school  

• Friday 1st Dec – P4-P7 trip to the Lyric for Hansel & Gretel / Friday 8th Dec – P1-P3 to 

have a visit at school from Mr Hulaballoo  

• Wednesday 6th December – flu vaccinations for any children receiving this  

 

 Dinner links will not be available until 

Monday 6th November 2023. These 

will be sent out by parentmail.  

Friday 27th October, 2023  


